








End
User







OVERVIEW

Colombia

Mina Campano

Puerto Libertador



MINA CAMPANO

MINING OPERATOR: 
CARBOMAX DE 
COLOMBIA S.A.S

OPERATION AREA: 
369 HECTARES
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Congo Mine Project



Overview

CONGO PROJECT

Modality: Lease

Mineral Thermal Coal

Validity: 2019-2049

Area: 2555 Ha

Stage: Exploration year two

Holders Carbomas SAS



Mining Plan: El Congo

Block 1
El Congo Mine

The block 1 have an extention of 84,9 Ha equivalent to 3,3 % of

lease, to mine 1.6 millions of Ton.

Estimate production: 18.000Ton/Month - 216.000 Ton/ Year





Production

Year Tons

1 11,349

2 162,097

3 195,550

4 215,947

5 208,995

6 214,319

7 214,162

8 198,311

9 193,074

Total 1,613,804
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Quality

Quality Parameter Unity Typical Guaranteed

Total Moisture % 8,50 10,00 ASTM D3302M-15

As received

Gross Calorific
Value

Btu/Lb 11,800 ASTM D-5865-13

Sulphur % 0,60 1,00 ASTM D-4239-17

Ash % 6,00 10,00 ASTM D 3174-12

Volatile Matter % 42,00 46,00 ASTM D-3175-17

Fixed Carbon % 46,00 51,00 ASTM D3172-13

Oxygen % 16,00 15,50 min By diff

FSI - 0,00
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